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Certified Food Safety Manager Training, Testing, and Proctoring by Region 

The CFPM Trainers are performed by certified businesses and individuals not associated with DEC. DEC is not responsible for the 

business practices of the trainers listed below. If you would like your contact information listed on our website (free of charge), please 

contact randall.pfeuffer@alaska.gov.  

 

INTERIOR ALASKA 
INCLUDES DENALI, FAIRBANKS, HEALY, NENANA, NORTH POLE, AND TOK  

Jason Capp, ServSafe Instructor 
Alaska CHARR 
(907) 457-5742  

akjdog01@acsalaska.net 

Kathy McDougal 
 UAF Cooperative Extension Service  

(Offering live training by statewide video conference.)  
Kathy McDougall 

Krynn Singdahlsen 
Quality Sales Food Service 

(907) 322-7690 
krynn@qualitysales.net 

 

 

SOUTHCENTRAL ALASKA 
INCLUDES ANCHORAGE, MAT-SU VALLEY, AND KENAI PENINSULA 

David Ahlberg  
ServSafe and TAP Series Instructor/Proctor 

(907) 252-5432 
ahlberg@acsalaska.net 

Alaska Cabaret, Hotel, Restaurant & Retailers Association 
(CHARR) 

(907) 274-8133 or 1(800)478-2427 
http://www.alaskacharr.com 

info@alaskacharr.com 

Julia Fawcett & Earl Pettyjohn, Certified Proctors 
JAF Food Safety & Consulting 

(907) 333-5369 
Jafconsult@aol.com 

Rebecca Jesse, ServSafe Instructor and Proctor 
East Anchorage High School 

(907) 244-7900 
jesse_rebecca@asdk12.org 



Allen McCarty, Alaska CHARR 
(907) 224-4346 

Mccartyallen@yahoo.com 

Kristie Parsons 
907-982-3330 

arctic_kristie@yahoo.com 

Thomson Prometric 
Sandy Cecere 

(800) 786-3926, x3257 

Philip Rubalcava, ServSafe Instructor/Proctor 
(907) 398-4980 

chefphil2112@yahoo.com 

Pops Food Safety Training 
Jerome Oates, Certified Prometric Instructor/Proctor 

Big Lake, AK 
(907) 355-8873 

ybpops@yahoo.com  

Sarah Shepard, ServSafe Instructor/Proctor 
Alaska CHARR 

(907) 274-8133 or (800) 778-2427 
info@alaskacharr.com 

John Walker  
JTAK Food Safety  

(907) 398-2584 
jtakfoodsafety@gmail.com  

www.facebook.com/jtakfoodsafety 

 

SOUTHEAST ALASKA 
INCLUDES JUNEAU, KETCHIKAN, KODIAK, AND SITKA  

Jo Dawson, ServSafe Instructor/Proctor 
Rainsong Training Services  

(907) 209-0904 
Juneau, AK 99801 

rainsongtraining@ymail.com 
http://rainsongtraining.webs.com 

Sam Horpestad 
(907) 254-0778 

Gary May, NFRFSP Instructor/Proctor 
Faith Mountain Inc. 

Sitka, AK 99835 
(907)747-6512 or (907)752-0236 
gary.may.61@gmail.com 

 

UAS Ketchikan Campus 
ServSafe Proctor only 

(907) 228-4524 
lamurph@uas.alaska.edu 

SOUTHWEST ALASKA 
INCLUDES UNALASKA 

No instructors listed at this time 

WESTERN ALASKA 
INCLUDES BETHEL AND NOME 

 Jennifer Dobson, REHS  
Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation  

(907)543-6424  
jennifer_dobson@ykhc.org 

Jacqueline E Chase 
 RD Nutrition Consulting 

(907) 842-3565 or (907) 842-9276 
jackiechase66@yahoo.com 

Virgenia Durant, Assistant Business Manager 
Lower Yukon School District 

(907) 591-2411 
 vdurant@loweryukon.org 

Pat Owens, CFPM Proctor  
Alaska CHARR 
(907) 842-5579 


